"'STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

(»erﬂor: L'CO"SO ....o-fo’.zz:i............-.......
Name ooonooo .E.K'_.r. oR‘\o?oRoIoC-SEo oOoPEP\ATlP‘IGZI -QIQI\IC
Address -OPoloo'.uB 0004:70()04000!-".0'.-00..o..o
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Hole)

None (

Purchaser Dry
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%nfrador Lcheil. " '.oo-voi¢§o6oéo?o...oooo.toooccoooo

Name oo:ooatooe}:%oo- XXX :Pooo seessssescanres
WellsH’o Cﬁo'og'sf..dgpooeugot.’:-!o’op-l:-ouooo‘ot'oonoc-co

Phonevo-oop:co:-oc%loacne?tg%?ogoinoooouo‘.o’.’oooooo
Designate Type of Completion

X New Well Re-Entry ___ VWorkover

__on s
__Gas PByture X_Inj LDe|ayedK05hﬁ’.

Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)
If OWWO: old well Info as follows:
Oper‘afor‘ R R R X TN

Wel | NEMO ececevssccsscssesssssscsncscscccsscne

. Oomp. Date sessscascceseesld Total mpfh...o.

WELL HISTORY
Drilling Method:
X Mud Rotary

Alr Rotary Cable

7--17e~‘87 7-25-87
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date

t t

Total Depth PBTD
c ~ 7
" Amount of Surface Pipe St and Cemented a-r.?xQ. oat
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
If yos, Show depth Setecececsseescssssses foot
if alternate 2 completion, cemenf clrculafed WIiIl be
from.. 1189, .. feet depth to.3uFfaCE) 4005k cmt
Cement Company Name ...:J....l..a:‘.‘...................,\
will send, copy, when -

Invoice# oo.ooo'.'oonl}!nAtboo-o. Tee e sees
available
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WATER SUPPLY INFORMAT {ON
Disposition of Produced Water:
Dockeff eeedveevcccssrssrcsee

___Disposal
___Repressuring

Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
Source of Water:
Division of Water Resources Permit #ecveevsacsccosses

Grbundwafer...n...F-r North from Southeast Corner
(Wel 1) esssessFt West from Southeast Corner of
Sec. Twp - Rge. East . West

Sur face Watere.....Ft North from Southeast Corner
(Stream,pond etc)eesessft West from Southeast Corner
Sc Twp Rge - East We st

01’hel" (explafn).-o--,..,.-...................-......
T (purchased from cH'y, ReW.De #)
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INSTRUCTIONS:

in writing and submitted with the form.

all plugged wells.

This form shall be completed In triplicate and filed' wlfh"lfhe ’Ké’nsbs Coripéréﬂon Commission,

200 Colorado Derby Bullding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, ‘within 120 days of the spud' date of any well. Ruite
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. - . ¢ ’ ’
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested

‘See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality In excess of 12 months.
One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit P-4 form with
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarlly abandoned wells.

Al | requirements of the statutes, rules and regul ations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have

been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature RobSit .K..,[J... I A AP
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Title. JFRSIANT et tiiiiiiieiiiietnnennnenss Date 8727287, C ireline Log Received
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SIDE TWO ' ‘

Robert R, Price Cperating, Inc, Richnond "B" 1.
Opera‘l‘or‘ Name I.:....00.'0’.........."...‘2....'t‘:’...'... tease Nameccoooouoooocoooolooo-.o.o.well #ooocooo.

East

Secoto}éloo.. Twp%. seccnce Rgetoogioloooo E:]WBS* Coun*y..'00.'...‘...0.'......0......l...t.l..l...'

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Repart atl drill stem
tests giving Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates
If gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

00000000 0000000000000 0000000008000 00000000000 0000 CICs0R0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000800000000000 00O

Drill Stem Tests Taken [CJyes [¥)no Formation Description

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ |Yes E]no E{j Log D Sample

Cores Taken [lYes No -

Name Top Bottom

Anhvdrite (dritlerd 1100 3150
Toneka - 2828 - 3060
Heebner 3060 3064
Tansing’= KC. 3008 3350
Marnaton - < 3354 3382
Congl, 3386 3500 (TN)
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[ CASING RECORD [ |New [ ]Used I
| i Report al!l strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production; etc. -
| Type and |
|Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight l Sefflng | Type of I #Sacks | Percent |
| | Drilted | Set (in 0.D.) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth | Cement | -Used | Additives 1
I I I I I L | I I
I.I................ LK R XN RJ seoe ........l.."..‘.....0.'.'.' [ E A X ER KRS N R .'...CO.I.I..'.C'Q. 0000000000000 0 0
I.....‘.{‘f“‘......‘..'=l'.}.20;:....Il...."‘:.ﬁ’:.l.'.I.'.%‘?O#'...'Oll'.'..?:'..|!.¢(.’.Q:.:E“.qu.l ..1.3...‘l.......'.'.....{ P\!ew
l'......'....l...'.l.’........'|....i. .'.l...'I.....‘QO..O.'...' ....Cll‘."....l'...!....IC'....O.....".
| Production | 7 7/8"| 53" | 5% | 3490" | R | 225 | | Us
| PERFORATION RECORD | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record |
lShofs Per FooTI Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforafed[ (Amount and Kind of Material Used)l Depth |

I I |
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. | 3082-3000, 2858-2870, |
TUBING RECORD Size Set At  Packer at Liner Run [Jyes [_INo

|
|
L

(CJFtowing DPumping [JGas Lift[JOther (explain)ecescessscss

I
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I
|
I
lDaTe of First Production IProduclng Method
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
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|
I
| Oil | Gas | Water Gas-0i | Ratio Gravity
I | |
Estimated Production | | |
Per 24 Hours ' | | | »
I Bbls | MCF | Bbls - CFPB
| [ - - |
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Disposition of gas: [_] Vented ] open Hote [ _]Perforation o
Sold D Other (Specify) esssvscscee ooco-ooogl-;o-;‘:m..‘
Used on Lease : ’ o

Dua'ly Complefed ' ocooooo;oooog;ooo;i
Commingled .



‘D-OS/f 24476 - -0

‘ ) - ACO-1’ nu‘. RIsTORY
PAGE 2 (Side One) o | S O D o , . o
OPERATOR Robert R. Prlce ml mlRlchmond "B" ' 8KC_6 m " 11 pgp 16 0
’ i ' Y »l ' . i
FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED? . - © K.

Show all important sones of porosity .ud centents thereof;; Show Geological markers,
cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, inclwding doptw “logs run, or Other
interval tested, cushivn used, time tool open, !xa'tnc & Descriptive inforsation.
Shut-in pressures, and recoveries. .

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, FIC.] . NAME | . DEPTH
Sand & Shale ' ' S e 227
Sand & Shale o 227. -} 700
Sand & Shale o 1t 700 1070
Shale SR s “1070 {1100
Anhydrite e v , 1100 1134
Shale & Lime : 1134 1369
Shale & Lime - o 1369 1665
. Shale & Lime S 1665 1755
Shale & Lime 1 1755 1930
Shale & Lime . 1930 2080
Shale & Lime 2080 2200
Shale & Lime 2200 2305
Shale & Lime : 2305 2435 o .
Lime & Shale , ‘ 2435 | 2595 : : S
Shale & Lime : 2595 2735 w7
Shale & Lime ’ 2735 | 2850
Shale & Lime 2850 © 2975
Shale & Lime : .2975 3055
Shale & Lime _ ' 3055 3135
Lime 3135 3200
Lime 3200 3265
Lime & Shale 3265 3325
Lime 3325 3415
Lime . \ 3415 3500
T.D. 3500

Run 5%" Casing
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_ -,Qoém,e ,p/zwe OPERATING,INC. EEE R E E
BOX 470442 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74147

September 4, 1987

State Corporation Comnission
Conservation Division
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Re; Robert R, Price Operating, Inc,
#1 Richrond '"B"
N/2 NW SE Section 6-11S-16W
Ellis County, Kansas

API #15-051-24406

Gentlemen:
Please find enclosed all infornation pertaining to the captioned,

Request is hereby made to temporarily abandon the #1 Richmond "B"
until it is needed as a water injection well when secondary operations
are commenced on the adjacent Richmond, Richnond "A", Dreiling and
Chesney leases,

The Richmond #1 B has been perforated and tested through casing
in all zones that are productive in the above nentioned leases and
is idealy situated for use as a water injection well,

Casing will be cemented below the Anhydrite and a steel cap and
guard will beplaced on the casing and around the well, The landowner,
Mr, Gayle Richmond, has given his approval and consent to Tenporarily
abandon the well and save for future use,

Yours truly
ROBERT R,

ICE OPERATING, INC,

......
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘




- Awmerican ELevaTions, Inc. |
WICHITA 316-262:3311 - P.0. BOX 56 WESTERN KS 913-625-4275 §
HAYS, KANSAS 67601 ‘

Robert R, Price 1 Richmond "B"
(OPERATOR) (NO) (LLASH)
Ellis Ks 6 1lls _l6éw C N/2 NW SE (330'FN 660'FW SE/4)
(COUNTY) (STATE) .S T R (LOCATION)
Robert Price 6-24-87
(AUTHORIZED BY) mue (TIME) (DATE)
N
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REB %ém k m peTROLEUM GEoLoGisTeenginNeer T I B
L4 BOX 470442 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74147

August 4, 1987

GEOLOGIC REPORT "

®
)

Robert R, Price Opcrat1ng, Inc,
#1 Richmond 'B"

N/2 NW SE Section 6=11S-16W
Ellis County, Kansas

API #15-051-24496 ) Elevation: 1894' GD,

Commenced;7-17-87 -~ ‘ 1896* DF,
- Completed: 7-25-87 : 1899' KB,

Casing Record: RTD: 3500

8 5/8' @ 209' w/130 sx, LTD: 3473°

53" @ 3499' w/225 sx, PBTD; 3473"

FORMATION TOPS

Sample ’ Log . Subsea

" Anhydrite 1100* +799
Topeka ' 2820 2828° «929
Heebner 3056° 3060° -1161
Toronto 3075 3080°' -1181
Lansing 3006 3098" -1199
Base of Kansas City 3344° 3350 ~1451
Marmaton . " 3348" . 3354 ~1455
Conglomerate 3377 3386 -1487
Arbuckle NR NR
LTD 3473
RTD - 3500

Drill Stem Tests: None,
Electric Logs: Mercury Wireline cased hole GR/N, Sonic « Bond

Cores: None,

SHOWS OF OIL

T i

Topeka 2828 - 3060:

2857-2870 Limestone, buff to tan, fine crystallxne soft, ‘
mealey in part, good. 1ntercrysta111ne and pznp01nt :

porosity with occasional vugular porosity, nediun
brown uniform stain, scattered bark brown spotted stain
with some saturatzon.



GBOLOGIC REPORT -
#1 Richmond '"B"
Page 2

Toronto 308013692:

3082-3090: Limestone, iight grey, fine crystalline, ample good
L vugular porosity, mediunm brown spotted stain in poro-
sity with minor saturation, TEST

Lansing=Kansas City 3098-3350:

3102-3106: Limestone, fine crystaliine, buff, soft, minor fair
light brown spotted stain, fair intercrystalline poro-
sity, TBST

3122-3126: Limestone as above with increase in qualify of poro-
sity and stain, TRBST

3138-3145: Limestone, white, fine to medium crystalline, fair to
good intercrystalline porosity with ample vugular
porosity, fair medium brown spotted stain, TEST

3158-3164: As above, TEST .
3176-3178: As above, increase in stain and poropity, TBST

3184-3196: Limestone, white to light tan, nediun crystalline,
fossiliferous, good porosity and medium brown stain,
TBST

3242-3250: Limestone, white to light grey, fine crystalline, fair
intercrystalline porosity, poor to fair light brown
spotted stain, TEST

3263-3270:Limestone, grey to buff and tan, fine to nediun cry-
stalline , fair to good intercrystalline porosity,
nmediunn brown spotted stain with traces of saturation,
TEST ’

3282-3294: As above with increase in stain and porosity, TBST

3314-3322: Linmestone, mediunm crystalline, good fossil porosity,
' good mediun brown stain ample saturation, TBST

' 3338~3348: As above with slight decrease in stain and porosity.
TBST

Marmaton 3354-3387:

3376-3382: Limestone, fine crystalline, buff, nmealy, fair inter-
crystalline porosity, fait medium brown uniform stain,
TRST, : TS
w0 COMMISSION




GBOLOGIC REPORT °
-#1 Richmond "B"
Page 2

Conglomerate 3387-3500 (TD):

3420«3436: Limestone and sand - Limestone, creanm to buff, fair to
A gooffi vugular porosity, good dark brown stain in poro-
sity, Sandstone, mediun grain, poorly sorted, soft,
medium brown uniform stain, TEST

RECOMMENDATIONS

The #1 Richmond "B" is not as high structurally as I had hope it
would be, However 6 it appears that in the area that structure is sec-
ondary within the the limits of -1180 %0 -1205 approxmately, Porosity
and permeability seem to be the nost inportant within the above linits,

Shows of o0il and porosity seemed to be better in the Topeka,
Toronto and lower Lansing-Kansas City zones in the #1 Riwhmond "B" than
any of the other wells in the area. Shows of oil and pogosity in the =
upper Lansing-Kansas City wére not as well developed as in other wells,

The Marmaton show and porosity was on par with those exhibited
in wells on the Chesney and Richnond Leases to the south,

Shows in the Conglomerate were good, However, I cannot nake a
comment on their value until the zone is tested,

It was recommended that casing be insfialled and all shows of oil
tested,

Yours truly,
ROBERT R, PRICE

e e —
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PHONE

AREA CODE 918
492-1694 * 492-9213

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74147

NTW ADDRESS
P. 0. BOX 470442
SOUTHEAST STATION

ROBERT R.

PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST .

PRICE

ENGINEER
P. O. BOX 43442
SOUTHEAST STATION

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74145

COMPLETION REPORT

Robert R, Price Operating, Inc.
#1 Richmond "B"

N/2 NW SE Section 6-11S-16VW
Ellis County, Kansas

API #15-051-24496
Commenced: 7-17-87
Completed: 7«25-87

Casing Record:
8 5/8" @ 209' w/130 sx,
54" @ 3400' w/225 sx,

1894' GD,
1896' DF,
1899°* KB,

Rlevation:

RTD: 3500
LTD: 3473°
PBTD: 3473°

7-29-87:

8-11-87:

8-12-87:

8-13-87:

ELECTRIC 1OG TOPS

Anhydrite 1100' +799
Topeka 2828' -929
Heebner 3060° -1161
Toronto 3080 -1181
Lansing 3098' ~1199
Base of Kansas City 3350 -1451
Marnaton 3354* -1455
Conglomerate 3386 -1487
Arbuckle NR

RTD 3500 -1601
LTD 3473' 1547

RU Mercury Wireline and run GRA and Sonic Bond cased hole

logs.,
RU C & I. Well Service and swab casing to 2900*, SD,

RU Mercury Wireline and Perforate Congloncrate at 3401-3407
with 1 hole per foot, Swab casing dry to 3473' - no show of
0il, Acidize with 500 gallons of 15% HCL, Maxinum pressure-
700#, IR 4% BPMat 700#., SD rain,

Swab casing with a trace of oil, l'erforate Marnaton at 3376-
3382 with one hole per foot, Ran retrievable bridge plug and B
set at 3390', Swab casing dry, Acidize with 500 gallong.of 15% y
HCL, Maximun pressure 700#, IR 2 BPM at 500#, Swab casing with”
a slight show of 0il, Check plug - O.K, Perforate Kansas City.,

“'\'\
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- *ROBERT R. PRICE

>

COMPLETION REPORT
Robert R, Price Operating, Inc.
#1 Richmond "B"

Page 2

"L'" zone at 3338-3348 with 1 hole per foot, Reset plug at 3365°',
Swab casing dry, Acidize with 750 gallons of 15% HCL, Maximum
pressure 500#, IR 43 BUM at 500#, Swab casing with no show of
0il, Check plug - O.K, Perforate Kansas Citv "K" zone at 3314-
3322 with 1 hole per foot, Leset nlug at 3330', Swab casing dry,
Acidize with 500 gallons of 15% HCL, Maxinum pressure 1600#,
SION with pregsure on casing,

8-14-87: Pressure 900#, IP 4% BPM at 600#, Swab casing vith no show of
oil, Check plug - O_K, Perforate Kansas City "J" zone at 3282-
3294 with 1 hole per foot, Reset plug at 3305', Swab casing dry,
Acidize with 750 gallons of 15% HCL, Maxinum pressure O# started
feeding immediately, IR 5 BPM at 700#, Swab casing with a slight
show of o0il, Perforate "I" zone at 3264-3270 with 1 hole per
foot, Check plug - plug had noved down below "K" zone perfor-
ations, Pulled plug and ran new plug and set at 3305', Swab cas-
ing dry, Acidize with 1,000 gallons of 15% HCL, Maxinum pressure
150#, IR 74 BPM at 750#, Checked plug - noved to 3322', "J" and
"K' zones conmunicated, Reset »lug at 3275°', Swab casing dry,
Acidize with 500 gallons of 15% HCL, Maxirun nressure 700#, IR
3 BPM at 200#, SION,

8~15-87: Checked plug - rnoved up to 3260', Swab casing with no show of
0il, Perforate Kansas City "H" ronc at 3242-3250 uith 1 hole
per foot, Reset nlug at 3258', Swab casing drv, Check plug -
0.K, Acidize with 500 gallons of 15% HCI, Maxinun pressure 950#,
SION,

8-16-87: SD,

8-17-87: Pressure 0#, Check plug - O, K, Swab casing with no show of oil,
Check plug - O,K, Perforate Lansing "G" zone at 3185-3195 and
Lansing "B" zone at 3177-3179 both with 1 hole per foot, Reset
plug at 3222°', Swab casing drv, Acidize with 1,000 gallons of
15% HCL, Maxinurn pressure 350#, IR 4 BPM at 50# - on vacunm in
2 nin,, Swab casing with slight show of oil, Check plug - O.X.
Perforate Lansing '"D'" zone at 3156-31A4 with 1 hole per foot,
Reset plug at 3170', Swab casing dry. Check plug - O.K,
Acidize with 500 Gallons of 15% HCL, Maxinun pressure 250#,

IR 3 BPM at 150#, Swab casing with no show of oil, Check Plug-
moved to "F" zone perforations, SD, Ran acid survey, SD,

8-18-87: Palled plug and swab all perforations with slight show of oil,
Acid survey indicated all zones had received partial to com-
plete treatments, Also indicated was possible comnunication
between some zones with positive conmunication between "K' and
"J" zones, Perforate Lansing "C" zone at 3139-3145, Lansing
"B" zone at 3122-3126, lLansing '"A'" zone at 3102--3106, Totontompmﬂ
3082-3090 and Topeka 2858-2870 all with 1 hole per fgg&t’.
wait on tubing, T

g L OORIAESION




P

' “ROBERT R. PRICE
s

COMPLETION REPORT
Robert R, Price Operating, Inc.
#1 Richmond '"B"

Page 3

8~19-87: Ran straddle packers, Lansing "C" zone 500 gallons of 15% HCL,
IR 6 BPM at 1250#, Lansing "B'" zone 500 gallons of 15% HCL, IR

3 BPM at 300#, Lansing "A" zone 500 gallons

at 1050#, Toronto 500 gallons of 15% HCL, II

Topeka 1,000 gallons of 15% HCL, IR 6 BPM at

8-20-87: Pull packers and swab casing with no show of

of 15% HCL, 6 BPM
BI'M at 10004,
1000#,. SD,

0il,

The #1 Richnond"B' witl be conpleted as a dry hole, However, be-
cause of its' location near the Richmond "A'" leasc it is ideally suited
for use as a water injection well in the future, Therefore, those interest
owners not in the Richnond "A'" lease will be give a refund f£or the casing

that could be recovered if the well were nlugpged and abandoned less expense

incurred in recovery of such casing,

Respectfullv subnit<ed,

ROBERT R, PRICE

N Rl ki Rl

i

Wichaie, Kansas

AU

VT S sl D



CEMENTING SERVICE REPORT @ TPEAGIENT Nyeee] Rk

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED  ||7A%® ]Dﬁfmpﬁf’/ﬁi}'“ /592

LOCATION (LEGAL) RIG NAME:
0 L \T‘ {l ‘ " WELL DATA: BOTTOM ToP
FIEC-PO0L FORMATION BiTsize | % |csoiinersize| D4 '
, TOTAL DEPTH |WEIGHT /550 .
COUNT {PP}B'SH ) SpATE APL NO. OroT OcasLelFooTace |00 &3S
C 1> - FHYSAOS
- . — L - — MUD TYPE GRADE o _
e JARRN S FAEE I Y ngg THREAD 8—— “7.
nANE AP iy AN L MUD DENSITY  [shoe somrle) | /2 |.OR3E ‘ [ TOTAL
AND — ————— - MUD VISC. Disp. Capacity
' / . ." . ", s AR s NOTE: Include Footage From Ground Level To Head In Disp.Capacity
AD??'ESQ AT =1vvee J—Ifrr"f\‘l-’.)ﬂ% s|TveE
. = zwcooE ¢ [oerrn | AKS 2 {oepTH
SPECJIA“L INSTTUCTIONS . 1 Ty o (‘le\ e 3 Tvee
L Gt D2UN e o/ A A0 0 o T L |oeptH 5549 % [ pepTH
Jod ey {0 jr 3 ' Head & Piugs {|(] TBG Ob.p. SQUEEZE JOB
O bouble ||stze 3 |Tvee
Wsingle |0 weigHT P [oepTH
0] swage 0 crADE TAIL PIPE: SIZE DEPTH
IS CASING/TUBING SECURED? [J YES ([0 NO O knockot (I3 THREAD TUBING VOLUME - Bbis
LIFT PRESSURE psi  CASING WEIGHT = SURFACE AREA  ll1op OROw||J NEw (JUSED | CASING VOL.BELOW TOOL Bbls
PRESSURE LIMIT PSI | BUMP PLUG TO psi|leo1 OROwl[pEPTH TOTAL Bbis
ROTATE RPM—[RECIPROCATE FT INo of Centralizers ANNUAL VOLUME Bbls
TIME PRESSURE pUVMOpLELé)MBEBL JT?S:%&T—EE;TFEO ?l?ﬂil:my(jocDAA?qu/KS lT—::MF;L(?C __T'!?N DATE: \‘ //2 =
0001 to 2400| oR op. |CASING [ mT ] INIEST [FRD ,{E‘,:};,'R, SERVICE LOG DETAIL

PRE-JOB SAFETY MEETING

Ol KB 10 822 Hime Dk HLO A5

MY A DA Blulp]8 X | Koo 1'2 A (ILUIO(J b+ 5

T 1z NEEZI N Fome, 5 e, 1.0 T

K] AT a) 2145 {mT M < Dart 225 %, 10-ORFT. 5+ Y

. . . :H(F LO@//UH’UD HOG - WHSH LIS S-¥ UQ/J,{:{ il
KOS U’SJ T3 T (|7 25t D OlAvmnt

01, 736

(O£ (7

KXl 10 ¥ = QWO _Vyrivgie Caner

VY)‘C{ D l >low Wfﬂ( ‘J’ ’,ﬁ B A O’Irwmy s etv’ /ﬁaxf
BETEE e 06 | (e Tow i Crik”

A5 A7 S s TS IS TR r;;uici T

B AP J '\.Qr-.//:\ /‘/H \,,,(/&(,,f»—., /— o ¢ y'/v/’v,/f

ij «1“_%,& Lo - \“,’;\7" ) O N e Y oo
Qj.,.f‘)“: 0 | ’1.’ ] oS ."I:S;{"};' H= i ;" ¢

REMARKS
SYSTEM | NO.OF | VYIELD N SLURRY MIXED
CODE SACKS |CU.FT/SK| _ . CO'NIPOSITION OF CEMENTING SYST EMS BELS) DENGITY.
1. ST 1l [R5t T0-OKFC GTATE (el Tl TR WA | TI1.7
2.
. [
3. GFEP 1 1 B/
4.
5. e e T T
6. ) Moo e o e G .
BREAKDOWN FLUID TYPE VOLUME DENSITY , |PRESSURE max. |V N U
0O HESITATION SQ. [J RUNNING SQ.| CIRCULATION LOST . Oves D?Sb Cement Cirquated To surf. OvesONO Bbls.
< 3 P ; p
: = . s £y o=
BREAKDOWN PSII[INAL ‘ PSI| DISPLACEMENT VOL. ( S w5 k() (, 2Bbls TgF_’E 2oL : AT S TORAGE O BRINE WATER
washed Thru PertslvEsOng JTo FT|MEASYRED DISPLACEMENT (] ?( ClwiRELINE WELL DGA?/ L OINJECTION  [OWILDCAT
PERFORATIONS .- cus/OMER REPRESENTA/TIVE DSa‘ sw
To To . o C )
To TO / ' ( (.LC A

Moore* 303



L Gorham Well Service

PERIODIC RATE of 11 % per month (after 60 days) which s an snnuat percentage rate of 18 percent.

<~

Sox 82 Days — 913/637-5318
4 Xansas 67640 Nights — 813/483-3404
. 8
In account with: Date Sept. 29, 1987
Robert R. Price Producing, Inc. tnvoice N? 204
Ticket No.
Date Order No.
Loc."on Richmond B-l Accoun'"o '
DESCRIPTION OF WORK AMOUNT TOTAL
9-25~87
Moved to location. Rigged up. Ran plug and 3 joints
of 2%" with sandline to 1550". Set plug. Pulled out
3 joints of 2% tubing. B. J. pressured up. Dug out
braden head. Hooked up B. J.'s pump and pumped cement.
Ran catcher to get plug. Pulled it 300 ft, Could not
retrieve packer through casing with sandline, Tore
down,
7 hr. @ $60,00 $424 00
Sales Tax 14.80
TOTAL INVOICE $434.80
- T ‘3\“@
Y;ﬁ}iﬁi\ e o
. COREO G
X
o -\_,N“é\\)\
me»—‘nWﬂ\@W*”

e e e
TERMS: All purchases made on credit during the month are due and peyabile by the end of the month. Any balance not pald shall be cubject to a FINANCE CHARGE computed at a

Printcraft Printers - Hays



Mercury Wireuing, Inc.

. 1023 Reservation Road - P.0. Box 680
o Hays, Kansas 67601-0680
"Ne 5192 Phone 913/ 625-1182

Job Ticket DATE M
CHARGE TO: ﬁoéﬁ r?L 2 ﬂ/ ice Op em\:zr;r

/
ADDRESS
LEASE AND WELL NO. K rcll MOMC/ ey 4 FIELD
NEAREST TOWN COUNTY _ &2/ STATE_K 3
CUSTOMER'S O?B RN sec. G we _Z4ls RANGE
4
ZERO /4 &L CASING $SIZE _§ /2 WEIGHT __,
CUSTOMER'S T. g mercurywL 70. /128 " RLuID LeveL_Z=//
ENGINEER Cooos / l—/;m/w.so - OPERATOR
PERFORATING TRUCK RENTAL
REFERENCE oescurron  [,80s | raom | 10 AMOUNT uzfgzgzc: RUN NO. PREVIOUS INVOICE NO. AMOUNT
0@ | on< — | 350l
DEPTH OF OPERATIONS CHARGES
Code Price
Reference from To No. Fee! Per #1. Amount
/e mOCrc'déJ 3 Z o,
7 / P-X o
oo | 1328 S0
P
. m
G0
PLUGS, PACKERS, AND OTHER
nsf:(:gf«cs ArA:st SIZE CASV::?GHT OEPTH AMOUNT
............. S ereeeneeeena., SubTotal
............. 'ﬂx
. OO0
........... /4 /rrﬁcﬁlaa
— ) e, e
INFORMATION C s e s s evsesseensa s e 0 esesessensasses .
TOTAL 7 HANKS ! / 4 5/_50 n{)

RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICE ACCORDING TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BELOW WHICH WE HAVE
READ AND TO WHICH WE HEREBY AGREE.

Customer Authorized Agent
General Terms And Conditions
(1) Al accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Mercury W L invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged from the date of such invoice.

(2)  Because of the uncertain conditions existing in a well which are beyond the control of Mercury W L, it is understood by the customer that Mercury W L, cannot guarantee the results of their services

and will oot be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services. b oS
ket
(3)  Should any of Mercury W L, instruments be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees 1o make every renuzl,ub]'e eff, ¢ mer same, and to reimburse
Mercury W L, for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered. QTATL CNWDHK WV [R5 [t 9 vhedll ‘
(4) It is further undesstood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the or its employ and hereby eemheo tlul the zones, as shot were approved.
(5} The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to beYdone by Mercu;y WVL igin proper and suitable condition for the
performance of said work.
P(G.' w’:;: ;m-pl;yee i;imthorwed to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement. GOy Wit Ui\;ié“a‘“
rin: rinters - Hays gt aen @
Y Wichliy, Ransas



S8 3020 (11/85)

L ¢ Aggg _ CUSTOMER
. .-' . ( INVOICE DATE )
BJ T.ITAN SERVICESYCVOMPANY LU TS ET
. " J
( DIRECT BILLING INQUIRIES TO: TERMS “REMITTO: - )
4 N\
. NET AMOUNT-DUE | BJ-TITAN SERVICES |[-PAGE | INVOICE NO.
713-895-5821 " 30 DAYS FRCM PaDe BOX 200416 1 XEOQ3
, DATE OF INVOICE HDUSTDNc TX 77216/ )
ROBERT R PRICE AUTHORIZED BY )
‘ 3626217 _
80X 45442 9 )
TULSA 0K 74145
_ PURCH. ORDER REF. NO.)
WELL NUMBER : B-1 CUSTOMER NUMBER : 02642002 ‘- )
LEASE NAME AND NUMBER . '| STATE COUNTY/PARISH cITY DISTRICT NAME DISTR. NO. )
RICHMBND . .., |15 |, o ..l Raves | 3370
JOB LOCATION/FIELD. - MTA DISTRICT DATE OF JOB . TYPE OF SERVICE
09/25/37 | LAND-SQUEEZE
J
FOmER | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION e | um EXTENDED
10102103|.—~ 1«00] CEMENTING THRU TUBING ¢ TO 300 FT 375200 375400
1, 109005 30600 MILEAGE CHRGe FROM NEAREST 3ASE QOF 1.10 33,00
- 410504 150600 CLASS "A"™ CEMENT 5430 | CF 795400
1046150181 150000 DIAMIX F 2ebl | CF 391450
2 +20145 15210/ BJ-TITAN GELp BENTONITE, BULK SALES 6el15 | CW 101493
10426525 600 COTTON SEED HULLS PER CWT 14,00 | SK 84600
1i:8380085| 300600 MIXING CUSTOMERS MATERIALSs PER CUB 0a95 285,00
179401011 205450| DRAYAGEe PER TON MILE 070 143,85
- s
SUBTOTAL 2920928
DISCOUNT 441 086
ACCOUNT oy
4400000% STATE TAX FEGmVe ol T67 042 70070
- 000 mwm Gl
STATE CORED'
renl 5309
)
YATHAL DS
[ G \;ﬁ: ‘“Kdﬁ eansas
TAX EXEMPTION STATUS: J PAY THIS AMOUNT _’¥ 19338412 J




LS

I _ eﬂém e P/z[ee OPERATING,INC. EN BN R E N

BOX 470442 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74147

February 11, 1988

Ms, Kathleen K, Carlisle
State Corpvoration Conmmission
Conservation Division

200 Colorado Derby Building
Wizhita, Ks, 67202

Re: Notice, Dated Februarv 1. 1988
Richnond "B" Well
6-11-16W, Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Ms, Carlisle,
Enclosures will suffice for the information you have requeated.
Please note on the Temperature Log that the cenent was logged to
1328', A retrievable bridge plug was set at this depth in the casing,

The log indicates that there is cement bond to this depth, BEstimated
calculated depth of the cenent id 1890°',

Yours truly,
ROBERT R, PRICE OPERATING, INU,




